## The Seattle Times

King County Council Clerk of the Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Ad #: 838543

Agency Account #: 0

Agency Name:

## Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON Counties of King and Snohomish

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

Newspaper and Publication Date(s)

Seattle Times 09/19/18

Agent Sharon Seligman

Signature

Tharm Seligman

Subscribed and sworn to before me on SEPT 19 2018

DATE

DEBBIE COLLANTES Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires Feb 15, 2022

Dessi Callante

Debbie Collantes

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

## The Seattle Times

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Agency Account #: 0

AD TEXT

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2018-0373

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropalitan King County Council, Room 1001, King County Courthouse, Seattle, Washington, on the 1st day of October, 2018, at 1:30 p.m., to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2018-0373, an ordinance relating to the secure storage of firearms; adding a new chapter to K.C.C. Title 12 and prescribing penalties

## SUMMARY

Proposed Ordinance 2018-0373 would make it unlawful for any person in unincorporated Kina Gounty to keep a firearm, whether loaded or unloaded with ammunition, within any premise unless the firearm is safely stored in or using a secure firearm storage or safety device and prescribe penalties.

Any person in violation of the proposed ordinance shall first be given a warning in writing by a law enforcement officer and the law enforcement officer shall inform the person of nearby facilities where a secure firearm storage or sofety device may be purchased. A violation of the proposed ordinance, fifteen days after the initial warning constitutes a civil infraction not to exceed one thousand dollars and the notice of infraction shall be issued by a law enforcement officer.

If a person provides evidence that a secure firearm storage or safety device has been obtained since the issuance of the notice of infraction, then the civil infraction shall be waived by the court. The law enforcement officer shall inform the person of this provision after issuance of the notice of infraction.

notice of infraction.

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2018-0373 will be mailed upon request to the Clerk of the Council, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. It is available on the Internet at http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances\_advertised.aspx. and https://mkcclegisearch.king-county.gov/LegislationDetail.cspx?1D=3584951&GUID=183A6039-B899-4CA-6-BA05-40799B09A7C&Options=Advanced&Search=. This notice is given in accordance with the provisions of RCW 36.32.120(7) and provides penalties for the violation of the provisions, thereof.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 19th day of September, 2018.

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

Ad #: 838543

Agency Name: